6530B 1
IB IL 24/230 DOR 4/W-PC
IB IL 24/230 DOR 4/W-PC-PAC
03/2003Data Sheet 6530B
Function
The terminal is designed for use within an Inline
station. It has four electrically isolated relay
changeover contacts. The terminal is suitable for

(0.122 in.)
1 kV, 50 Hz, 1 min.
Description Order Designation Order No.
Terminal with four relay changeover contacts;
including connectors and labeling fields
IB IL 24/230 DOR 4/W-PC-PAC 28 62 18 1
Terminal with four relay changeover contacts IB IL 24/230 DOR 4/W-PC 28 60 41 3
Connector with seven terminals, spring-cage connection
(gray, w/o color print);
pack of 10
IB IL SCN-8-AC-REL 27 40 29 0
Distance terminals
(isolation of various voltage areas);
pack of 1 set (2 pcs.)
IB IL DOR LV-SET 27 42 64 1
Connector for IB IL DOR LV-SET;
pack of 1 set (2 pcs.)
IB IL DOR LV-PLSET 27 42 66 7
"Configuring and Installing the INTERBUS Inline Product
Range" User Manual
IB IL SYS PRO UM E 27 43 04 8
Four connectors are required for the complete fitting of the IB IL 24/230 DOR 4/W-PC-PAC
terminal.
Make sure you always use the latest documentation.
This is available on the Internet at www.phoenixcontact.com.
IB IL 24/230 DOR 4/W-PC (-PAC)
18 6530B
©
 P
ho
en
ix
 C
on
ta
ct
 0
3/
20
03
T
ec
hn
ic
al
 m
od
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 r
es
er
ve
d.
T
N
R
 9
0
11
 3
2
6
Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG
Flachsmarktstr. 8
32825 Blomberg
Germany
+49 - 52 35 - 30 0
+49 - 52 35 - 34 12 00